EUR (20% movement)  748 787  (748 787)  (563 692) 563 692

Other price risks

Equity securities price risk. Price risk for equity securities is the risk of changes in value of a financial instrument as a
result of changes in market prices regardless of whether they have been caused by factors specific for a particular
instrument or factors influencing all instruments traded in the market. Price risk for equity securities exists when the
Company has a long or short position in an equity financial instrument.

The analysis of sensitivity of net profit or loss and equity for the year to fluctuations in securities quotations (based on
positions existing at 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021, excluding equity portfolio of RR 26 131 620 thousand
at 31 December 2022 and equity portfolio of RR 95 745 924  thousand at 31 December 2021, which are used to hedge
equity price risk of structured derivative products, and a simplified scenario of a 10% decrease or increase in securities
quotations), all other parameters held constant, can be presented as follows:

 31 December 2022   31 December 2021
(In thousands of Russian Roubles)  Profit or loss   Equity   Profit or loss   Equity
10% increase in securities quotations 74 926 74 926  196 592  196 592
10% decrease in securities quotations   (74 926)  (74 926)  (196 592)  (196 592)

In the event of changes in securities quotations by 7.5%-10% / 15%-20% and market volatility by 13.7%-25.7% / 19.7%-
34.5% effect of revaluation of equity portfolio used to hedge equity price risk of structured derivative products and
revaluation of these structured derivative products on the Company’s net profit for the year would be (RR 306 789
thousand) / (RR 347 278 thousand).

BROKERCREDITSERVICE STRUCTURED PRODUCTS PLC
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2022

37

  31 December 2022  31 December 2021

(In thousands of Russian Roubles)  Profit or loss   Equity
 Profit or

loss
 Equity

Increase in securities quotation 7.5%-10%. Market volatility is
13.7%-25.7%  (306 789)  (306 789)  (69 610)  (69 610)
Decrease in securities quotation 15%-20%  Market volatility is
19.7%-34.5%   (347 278)  (347 278) 397 744  397 744

The majority of investments classified as at fair value through profit or loss are listed on the New York Stock Exchange